BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER

CITY OF SEATTLE

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that on this date I

sent true and correct copies of the attached Order of Dismissal to each person listed below, or

on the attached mailing list, in the matter of Neighbors to MGT4 Development, Hearing
Examiner File: MUP-19-024(P), in the manner indicated.

Party Method of Service
Appellant [ ] U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid
Neighbors to MGT4 Development [] Inter-office Mail
UrbanMagnolia@pacificwest.com X E-mail
Authorized Representative [ ] Fax
David Moehring [ ] Hand Delivery
dmoehring@consultant.com [] Legal Messenger

Applicant
Andy McAndrews

[_] U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid
[ ] Inter-office Mail

andym@terrane.net X] E-mail

Applicant Legal Counsel [ ] Fax

Brandon Gribben [ ] Hand Delivery
BGribben@helsell.com [_] Legal Messenger

Department [ ] U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid
Michael Houston [] Inter-office Mail

SDCI X] E-mail

michaelt.houston@seattle.gov [ ] Fax

Shelley Bolser
shelley.bolser@seattle.gov

Darlene Edwards
darlene.edwards@seattle.gov

David Graves
david.graves3@seattle.gov

Stephanie Haines
stephanie.haines@seattle.gov

[] Hand Delivery
[] Legal Messenger




William Mills
william.mills@seattle.gov

Megan Neuman
megan.neuman(@seattle.gov

Janet Oslund
janet.oslund@seattle.gov

Bruce Rips
bruce.rip@seattle.gov

Lisa Rutzick
lisa.rutzick@seattle.gov

Jerry Suder
jerry.suder@seattle.gov

Nathan Torgelson
nathan.torgelson@seattle.gov

Samantha Updegrave
samantha.updegrave@seattle.gov

David VanSkike
david.vanskike@seattle.gov

SCI_LUIB@seattle.gov

SCI_Routing_Coordinator.SCI_Routing Coordi
nator(@seattle.gov

Dated: August 5, 2019

b Qe i,

‘Galén Edlund-Cho
Legal Assistant




